## 502415890 07/11/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
DENZAL WAYNE VAN WINKLE	06/19/2009	

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL OILWELL VARCO, L.P.
Street Address:	7909 Parkwood Circle Drive
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77019

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13939598

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7135281201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-528-1200

Email: paralegal@jlsalazar.com

Correspondent Name: The JL Salazar Law Firm, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1934 W. Gray Street, Suite 401

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56.3044-1 CONTINUATION
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JL JENNIE SALAZAR
Signature:	/JL JENNIE SALAZAR/
Date:	07/11/2013

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=563044\_1\_CON\_Assignment#page1.tif source=563044\_1\_CON\_Assignment#page2.tif source=563044\_1\_CON\_Assignment#page3.tif OP \$40.00 139

PATENT REEL: 030778 FRAME: 0745

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application Of: Van Winkle

Serial No.: 12/488,130

Filed: June 19, 2009

For: Shear Seal Blowout Preventer

§ Examiner: N/A

8

Group Art Unit: 3672

8

Atty Dkt No.: NOV/TOT.36

### ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby: SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to National Oilwell Varco, L.P. (the "Assignee"), a Limited Partnership organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 7909 Parkwood Circle Drive, Houston, Texas 77036, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the subject United States Patent Application, and any divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other

papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

AUTHORIZE and request that the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof to said Assignee of the entire interest;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	ellah.	11/18/4	1 3	Lua	Ø
(Signature)	\$1 \$5	773.V.	(Date)		

Name: Denzai wayne van winkie

STATE OF CALIFORNIA S COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of August, 2009, personally appeared Denzal Wayne Van Winkle, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

See altocked California notary certificate

Notary or Consular Officer / MINITERIAL TOTAL

[SEAL]

# RNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWL State of California County of Santa Bachara On Aug. 18, 2009 before me, Sandra A. Stewar personally appeared <u>DWAYNE</u> V&N WINKLE who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(g) whose name(g) is/arg subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/style/thyly executed the same in his/hydr/thyl/ authorized capacity(igs), and that by his/hg/r/hg/ir signature(g/) on the instrument the person(x), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(\$) acted, executed the instrument. njunia a saggian near a Problém Caliborate I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature... Place Notary Seel Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent traudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document Tide or Type of Document: <u>ASSIQUMENT (</u> Show Seal Blowast Preventer) Number of Pages: 2... Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: <u>\\\\CY\\C-</u> Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name: □ Individual Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ Corporate Officer — Title(s): \_\_\_\_ ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General □ Partner — □ Limited □ General Attorney in Fact. Top of thamb here Sec of themb bere ☐ Trustee □ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator Guardian or Conservator Other:

TENNET TO THE PROPERTY OF THE

Signer Is Representing:

PATENT REEL: 030778 FRAME: 0748

**RECORDED: 07/11/2013** 

Signer Is Representing: \_\_\_\_\_